
Rank Grant Application Project Sum Average Requested Awarded
Running 

Total

1 de Garde Brewing 293 32.75 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

2 Shifting Tides 285 23.75 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 

3 Riverbend Players 277 29.63 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 

4 Garibaldi Cultural Heritage Initiative 264 29.50 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 

5 Mud & Craft 238 25.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $25,000.00 

6 Till. Co. Historical Society 237 25.13 $4,360.00 $1,630.00 $26,630.00 

7 North Coast Mudworks 220 26.13 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $31,630.00 

Notes: 
The Garibaldi Cultural Heritage Initiative is contingent. The new Board will be asked if they can perform this grant, since 3 board
members recently resigned.

Tillamook County Historical Society was reduced. Pacific City Sun and Tillamook County Pioneer were not-eligible. Only Oregon 
Coast Today and website are eligible.

Board wishes to strengthen application process. Perhaps analytics (prior or post-application) or the VTC Academy (prior to 
application) will be considered as part of future grant application processes. 

The remainder of $18,370 will be re-purposed for dory videography, events, sponsorships, and other.

Passed by consensus on 12/13/2023


